Express Mail Label No.: None SHEET

102487032

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

June 26, 2003

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

2003 JUN 30 PM 3= 32

(6.30.02

Atty. Ref.: Shepherd TM 15 INANCE SECTION

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying Party: Nestlé Purina Pe	etCare Company
[] Individual(s) [X] Corporation-State of [] Association [] General Partnership [] Other:	
Name and Address of Receiving Party: Shepherd Products Co., d/b/a Shepherd Specialty Papers 8080 Moorsbridge Road Kalamazoo, MI 49024	
[] Individual(s)-Citizenship: [X] Corporation-State of Incorporation: Mi [] Association [] General Partnership [] Other:	
If Assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., (must be separate from Assignment) is atta	
Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	[] Merger
Execution Date of Document: September 19	9, 2002
Trademark Application Numbers:	Trademark Registration Numbers: 1 921 106
Total Number of Applications and Registrat	cions Involved: 1. An enclosed check

Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: $\underline{1}$. An enclosed check includes the recording fee of $\underline{\$40.00}$. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment, or to charge any additional recording fee required by this paper, to Deposit Account No. 06-1382.

Mail correspondence concerning the document to:

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1631

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DGB/kc

07/01/2003 DBYRNE 00000054 1921106

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

Encl: Assignment (2 pages)
 Check
 Postal Card

420.05/03

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.

2026 Rambling Road

Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1631 Phone: (269) 381-1156 Fax: (269) 381-5465

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002768 FRAME: 0532

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (MULTI-COUNTRY)

WHEREAS, Nestlé Purina PetCare Company, a Missouri corporation of Checkerboard Square, St. Louis Missouri 63164 USA, applied for, registered or acquired the trademarks and applications and registrations reflected on the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, Shepherd Products Co., d/b/a Shepherd Specialty Papers (Assignee), a Michigan corporation of 8080 Moorsbridge Road, Kalamazoo, MI 49024 USA is desirous of acquiring the rights represented by such registrations and applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Nestlé Purina PetCare Company does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest, if any, it may have in and to the said trademarks to the extent represented by the said applications and registrations together with the goodwill of its business symbolized by the same and the applications and registrations enumerated in the attached Schedule. Nestlé Purina PetCare Company undertakes to promptly execute and return to Assignee one or more country-specific assignments prepared by Assignee and delivered to Nestlé Purina PetCare Company for such purpose.

By. Susac Str. Comity	•
Name: SUSAN M. DENIGAN	<u>.</u>
Title: ASSISTANT SECRETAR	L \
	byen
State of Missouri)	
City of St. Louis)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of September, 2002.

NESTLÉ PURINA PETCARE COMPANY

Notary Public

MAUREEN L. ELBERT
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
St. Louis City
My Commission Expires: May 28, 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002768 FRAME: 0533

Schedule

RECORDED: 06/30/2003

tomate dine	Februare	in Alphin for a	ক্ষিত্র ক্রিক্টার্যা বার্থিকেন্দ্র
Canada	PAPERCHIP	729870	439124
United States of America	PAPERCHIP	74421574	1921106

TRADEMARK REEL: 002768 FRAME: 0534